STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2021 No. 1107

The Health Protection (Coronavirus, International Travel and Operator Liability) (England) (Amendment) (No. 13) Regulations 2021

Amendments to regulation 22

19.—(1) Regulation 22(2) (power to use and disclose information) is amended as follows.

- (2) In sub-paragraph (e)-
 - (a) in the opening words, for "a testing package or undertake a test under regulation 6" substitute "a test or a testing package or undertake a test under regulations 3J or 6";
 - (b) in paragraph (i), for "testing package for the purposes of regulation 6" substitute "test or a testing package for the purposes of regulations 3J or 6";
 - (c) in paragraph (ii), for "testing package" substitute "test or a testing package".
- (3) In sub-paragraph (g), for "regulation 6" substitute "regulations 3J or 6".
- (4) In sub-paragraph (h), after "regulation 3," insert "3J, 3K,".